AGREEMENT
between
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
and
MARIAN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
for
STEMI RECEIVING CENTER DESIGNATION

SECOND AMENDMENT
Effective July 1, 2016

THIS IS THE SECOND AMENDMENT (hereafter referred to as Second Amendment) to the
Agreement for STEMI Receiving Center Designation (hereafter Agreement), by and between the County
of Santa Barbara (COUNTY) and Marian Medical Center (hereafter HOSPITAL).

WHEREAS, the Agreement is effective through June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term and adjust
compensation; and

WHEREAS, this Second Amendment incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the
Agreement and the First Amendment, approved by the County of Santa Barbara.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein,
the parties agree as follows:

1. Definitions. Capitalized terms used in this Second Amendment, to the extent not otherwise
defined herein shall have the same meanings as in the Agreement.

2. Amendments.

a. The Agreement is amended as follows:

4. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall be for the period of July 1, 2043 2016
through June 30, 2046 2018.

5. FEES. HOSPITAL agrees to pay COUNTY for services provided under the terms
of this Agreement: $28,432.00 annually for maintaining the STEMI program. This
annual service charge shall be paid in full by July 15" of each year of this
Agreement, beginning July 15, 2641 2016.

3. Counterparts. This Second Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, all of
which taken together shall constitute a single agreement between the parties.

Agreement between Santa Barbara County

and Marian Regional Medical Center

for STEMI Receiving Center Designation Page 1
Second Amendment

July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018



Second Amendment to Agreement for STEMI Receiving Center Designation between the
County of Santa Barbara and Marian Regional Medical Center.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Second Amendment to be effective
July 1, 2016.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date:

ATTEST:
MONA MIYASATO, COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CLERK OF THE BOARD
By:

Deputy Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI THEODORE A. FALLATI, CPA
COUNTY COUNSEL AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
By: By:

Deputy County Counsel Deputy
APPROVED APPROVED AS TO FORM:
TAKASHI WADA, MD, MPH RAY AROMATORIO, ARM, AIC
DIRECTOR/HEALTH OFFICER RISK MANAGER
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
By: By:

Director Risk Manager

APPROVED:
JOHN EAGLESHAM
DIRECTOR, EMS AGENCY

By:

Director

Agreement between Santa Barbara County

and Marian Regional Medical Center

for STEMI Receiving Center Designation Page 2
Second Amendment

July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018



Second Amendment to Agreement for STEMI Receiving Center Designation between the County of
Santa Barbara and Marian Regional Medical Center.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Second Amendment to be effective
July 1, 2016.

HOSPITAL

By:

Kerin A. Mase

President and CEO

Dignity Health

Marian Regional Medical Center

Date:

Agreement between Santa Barbara County

and Marian Regional Medical Center

for STEMI Receiving Center Designation Page 3
Second Amendment

July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018



